

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 721 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

DEEPA @ DIMPLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Petition No.57/2011, titled as "Narender S/o Sh. Nand Roop Vs. Smt. Deepa @ Dimple W/o Narender", filed by the respondent (husband), pending in the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Jhajjar, Haryana, shall remain stayed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
|COURT MASTER

|