

¢

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 721 OF 2013

DEEPA @ DIMPLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Biswatosh Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Miglani, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

